505960114 03/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6006821

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACK ALLEN JONES	03/09/2020
JUSTIN NICHOLAS THERIOT	03/09/2020
JASON MICHAEL CHERRY	03/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RISKLENS, INC.	
Street Address:	601 W. MAIN AVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 917	
City:	SPOKANE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16801206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)683-5472

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156835472

Email: Docketing.Rimonlaw@Clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: RIMON PC

Address Line 1: ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30-00006-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC S. KAUFMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Marc S. Kaufman/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/10/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT 505960114 REEL: 052070 FRAME: 0991

source=30-00006_US_Assignment-Declaration#page1.tif source=30-00006_US_Assignment-Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052070 FRAME: 0992

Ref. No.: 30-00006-US

ASSIGNMENT & INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

For good and valuable consideration, I/we

Jack Allen Jones, with a mailing address at 5569 N Maple Grove Bloomington, IN 47404

Justin Nicholas Theriot, with a mailing address at 1675 Foy St Mandeville, LA 70448

Jason Michael Cherry, with a mailing address at 2612 E South Riverton Ave. Apt 8 Spokane, WA 99207

hereby assign to RiskLens, Inc. (the "Company"), having its principal place of business at

601 W. Main Ave Suite 917 Spokane WA 99201

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND STORAGE MEDIA FOR CALCULATING THE FREQUENCY OF CYBER RISK LOSS WITHIN COMPUTING SYSTEMS which is/are disclosed in, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
US	16/801206	February 26, 2020

and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, including without limitation, utilities, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys at Rimon Law Group, P.C., at One Embarcadero Center, Suite 400, San Francisco, CA 94111, to Insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

1

PATENT REEL: 052070 FRAME: 0993

Ref. No.: 30-00006-US

Assignor also agrees to and does hereby grant, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, related new matter, and derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the inventions; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire—and/or perfect Assignee's full protection and title in and to the inventions, any improvements, and any aforementioned patent applications.

FURTHERMORE, each undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby individually declares that:

- (i) the above-identified application(s) were made or authorized to be made by me;
- (ii) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application;
- (iii) I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent Office all information known to be material to patentability; and
- (iv) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.

pocuSigned by:
Jack Jones
Jack Allen Jones
DocuSigned by:
Justin Theriot
Justin Nicholas Theriot
DocuSigned by:
Jason Cherry
Jason Michael Cherry

2